## OFFICE ORDER

## Postgraduate Medical Institute

Ref. No. <u>10838</u> /PGMI/PGR Section Dated: <u>06.11.2023</u>

After the fulfillment of all codal formalities, the competent authority is pleased to allow the following PGRs FCPS-II for rotation in the following specialty in the unit/hospital and for the period mentioned against each. The recognition of the department/unit & supervisor shall be responsibility of PGR's & relevant supervisor/Associate Dean of respective MTI's/hospital. CPSP approval/any objection will be the responsibility of the PGR concerned.

Testimonial for rotational training should be acquired from the rotational supervisor & HoD accordingly.

No.	Name of PGR	Parent Hospital	Rotation Hospital	Duration
1	Dr. Rafia Khan	Medical QHAMC	Pulmonology MMC	01.11.2023 to 31.12.2023
2	Dr. Fidwa Arshad	Medical CMH Nowshera	Medical Oncology SINOR Swat	01.11.2023 to 31.12.2023
3	Dr. Tariq Jamal	Neurosurgery PTH/PMC	Neurology PTH/PMC	01.11.2023 to 31.12.2023
4	Dr. Fayaz Khan	Medical MTH/PMC	Cardiology kth/PMC	01.11.2023 to 31.12.2023
5	Dr. Arsh e Jabeen Nasir	Cardiology KTH	Paediatric Cardiology PIC Psh	01.11.2023 to 29.02.2024
6	Dr. Muhammad Saeed Jan	Medical "C" LRH	Clinical Heamatology HMC	01.11.2023 to 31.12.2023
7	Dr. Hafeez Ullah Khan	Medical WMDC	Nephrology WMDC Abbottabad	01.11.2023 to 31.12.2023
8	Dr. Hazrat Bilal	Surgical "B" MMC	Plastic Surgery MMC	01.11.2023 to 31.12.2023

Arrival/Departure report should be submitted to PGMI through the I/C of the units concerned.

INCHARGE PGR/TMO SECTION Postgraduate Medical Institute Hayatabad Peshawar

## No. 10838-52 /PGMI/PGR Section

Dated: 06/11/2023

Copy forwarded to for information & necessary action.

- 1. The Regional Director CPSP, Peshawar
- 2. The Associate Dean MTI LRH Peshawar
- 3. The Associate Dean MTI KTH Peshawar
- 4. The Associate Dean MTI HMC Peshawar
- 5. The Associate Dean MTI MMC Mardan
- 6. The Associate Dean MTI QHAMC Nowshera
- 7. The Associate Dean MTI PIC Peshawar
- 8. The Director SINOR Hospital Swat
- 9. The Commandant CMH Nowshera
- 10. The Dean PMC Peshawar
- 11. The Dean Women Medical & Dental College (WMDC) Abbottabad
- 12. The I/C Units concerned
- 13. The Deputy Director Finance PGMI Peshawar
- 14. I/C IT Section PGMI with the remarks to upload on website
- 15. Doctors concerned, with the remarks to download office order from website www.pgmi.edu.pk

INCHARGE PGR/FMO SECTION Postgraduate Medical Institute Hayatabad Peshawar